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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
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Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

01/12/2025 $20.00 $340.00

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

02/12/2025 $20.00 $360.00

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

03/08/2025 $500.00 $860.00

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

03/12/2025 $20.00 $880.00

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

04/12/2025 $20.00 $900.00

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

05/12/2025 $20.00 $920.00

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

06/12/2025 $20.00 $940.00

Andrle, William  
8011 Snowpine Rd 
McLean, VA 22102

1.FCC 
2.lawyer 
3.Washington DC

02/18/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Appel, Peter  
6927 Churchill Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Alix Partners 
2.Management Consultant 
3.Washington DC

01/31/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Appel, Peter  
6927 Churchill Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Alix Partners 
2.Management Consultant 
3.Washington DC

02/09/2025 $250.00 $600.00

Appel, Peter  
6927 Churchill Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Alix Partners 
2.Management Consultant 
3.Washington DC

02/26/2025 $100.00 $700.00

Basheer, Diane  
939 Dominion Reserve Drive 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Basheer & Edgemoore 
2.Homebuilder/Developer 
3.Vienna, VA

03/20/2025 $100.00 $200.00
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Bender, Mary-Lynn  
1944 Kirby Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Minerva Insight Strategies, LLC 
2.Public Affairs Executive 
3.Alexandria, VA

03/12/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Benson, Adrienne  
739 Rock Creek Church Rd NW 
Washington, DC 20010

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/14/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Beyer, Michael  
420 Chesapeake Dr 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.not employeed 
2.not employeed 
3.not employeed

02/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bierman, James  
906 Peacock Station Road 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Foley & Lardner LLP 
2.Attorney (retired) 
3.Washington DC

03/05/2025 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Bierman, James  
906 Peacock Station Road 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Foley & Lardner LLP 
2.Attorney (retired) 
3.Washington DC

06/30/2025 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Boucher, Susan M 
1854 Griffith Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

03/14/2025 $150.00 $200.00

Carbonneau, Lori  
1885 Virginia Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.McLean Projects for the Arts 
2.Executive Director 
3.McLean, VA

03/13/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Carbonneau, Lori  
1885 Virginia Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.McLean Projects for the Arts 
2.Executive Director 
3.McLean, VA

04/13/2025 $50.00 $1,050.00

Carbonneau, Lori  
1885 Virginia Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.McLean Projects for the Arts 
2.Executive Director 
3.McLean, VA

05/13/2025 $50.00 $1,100.00

Carbonneau, Lori  
1885 Virginia Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.McLean Projects for the Arts 
2.Executive Director 
3.McLean, VA

06/13/2025 $50.00 $1,150.00

Castelli, Stephanie  
7103 Eastman Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

03/21/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Costle, Elizabeth  
1220 Oak Ridge Ave 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/05/2025 $150.00 $150.00
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Douma, Mark  
1001 Manning Street 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/21/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Douma, Mark  
1001 Manning Street 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/21/2025 $100.00 $300.00

DuVal, Karen  
1214 Buchanan St 
McLean, VA 22101

1.self 
2.Attorney 
3.McLean, VA

03/18/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

FirePAC Local 2068, Inc. 
10500 Sager Avenue, Suite A 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.firefight PAC 
3.Fairfax, VA

03/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Frost, Genevieve  
8707 Westwood Dr 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.KFG 
2.IT Director 
3.McLean, VA

02/27/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Gilmore, Thomas  
9004 Old Dominion Dr 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Madison Marquette 
2.Real Estate Investment 
3.Washington DC

03/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Golding, Nadja  
1942 Rhode Island Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

03/14/2025 $150.00 $300.00

Goldrick, Gailmarie  
2053 Hillside Dr. 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

02/27/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Green Kahn, Kelly  
6908 Arbor Ln 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Groennings, Kristina  
1104 Roberta Ct 
McLean, DC 22101

1.TikTok 
2.Attorney 
3.McLean, VA

03/18/2025 $300.00 $350.00

Gubin, Kenneth  
12220 Heather Way 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

02/26/2025 $150.00 $200.00

Holland, J Kent 
7726 Brindle Path Ln. 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Construction Risk Council, PLLC 
2.Principal 
3.McLean, VA

03/20/2025 $500.00 $650.00
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Horn, Sally  
7837 Montvale Way 
McLean, VA 22102

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/09/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Howell, James  
7108 Churchill Rd. 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/05/2025 $150.00 $200.00

James Walkinshaw for Braddock Supervisor 
PO Box 1211 
Springfield, VA 22131

1. 
2.political campaign 
3.Springfield, Va

04/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Jimenez, Andres  
3119 Juniper Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Green 2.0 
2.Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

03/11/2025 $150.00 $300.00

John Foust for Supervisor 
PO Box 892 
McLean, VA 22101

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.McLean, VA

03/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Kerman, Leslie  
1112 Waverly Way 
McLean, VA 22101

1.The Waverly Group 
2.Lawyer/Principal 
3.McLean, VA

03/12/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Langley, Suchada  
2435 Flint Hill Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/17/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

01/31/2025 $50.00 $650.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

02/28/2025 $50.00 $700.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

03/31/2025 $50.00 $750.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

04/30/2025 $50.00 $800.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

05/31/2025 $50.00 $850.00
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Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

06/30/2025 $50.00 $900.00

Martino, Paula  
8380 Greensboro Drive, Unit 910 
McLean, VA 22102

1.not employeed 
2.not employeed 
3.not employeed

02/05/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Nghiem, Nancy  
12406 Kings Lake Drive 
Reston, VA 20191

1.self 
2.Attorney 
3.McLean, VA

01/31/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Norris, Richard Wade 
204 Rivers Edge Drive 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Norris George & Ostrow PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

01/31/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Pavord, Andrew  
3711 Acosta Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.FCA 
2.consultant 
3.Fairfax, VA

03/17/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Phipps, Jennifer  
1389 Dominion Ridge Ln 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Fairfax Supervisor Jimmy Bierman 
2.Legislative Aide 
3.McLean, VA

03/16/2025 $150.00 $200.00

Price, Autumn  
1850 Valley Wood Rd 
McLean, VA 22101

1.UNFI 
2.Executive 
3.McLean, VA

03/21/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Rollins, Prabha  
2328 Highland Avenue 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Fairfax County 
2.staff aide 
3.McLean, VA

03/21/2025 $50.00 $200.00

Ryan, Barbara  
1454 Waggaman Circle 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Chain Bridge Native Landscapes 
2.Self 
3.McLean, VA

03/19/2025 $150.00 $300.00

Singh, Manisha  
2181 Sandburg St. 
Dunn Loring, VA 22027

1.Pelatron Tech 
2.data analyst 
3.Dunn Loring, VA

03/18/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Spiegel, Daniel  
1121 Basil Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Covington & Burling 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

06/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Stern, Julie  
2214 Tulip Dr. 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/13/2025 $100.00 $150.00
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Sullivan, Rip  
6305 Old Chesterbrook Rd. 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Bean Kinney & Korman, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

03/22/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Uysal, Sezen  
10311 Beach Mill Road 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Roqos 
2.CEO 
3.Tysons, VA

03/18/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Van Pelt, Elizabeth  
2121 N. Westmoreland Street #138 
Arlington, VA 22213

1.Libbey Van Pelt Law, PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

03/18/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Vanderhye, Margaret  
801 Ridge Rd 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Va Commission for the Arts 
2.State employee 
3.McLean, VA

03/31/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Walters, William  
7107 Matthew Mills Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Select Medical 
2.Hospital Executive & Lobbyist 
3.Mechanicsburg, PA

03/04/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Xue, Dong  
11806 Forest Heights Ct 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Fairfax County Government 
2.TV videographer 
3.Fairfax, Va

03/21/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Zuhl, Ben  
7446 Spring Village Dr. GT-107 
Springfield, VA 22150

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

03/05/2025 $150.00 $300.00

Total This Period $17,220.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 01/31/2025 $0.11

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 02/28/2025 $0.11

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 03/31/2025 $0.17

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P.O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228

interest 04/30/2025 $0.24

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 05/30/2025 $0.26

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

Interest 06/30/2025 $0.25

Total This Period $1.14
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Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Sue 
Boucher 01/02/2025 $25.39

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Mail Chimp Sue 
Boucher 01/03/2025 $26.50

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Sue 
Boucher 02/03/2025 $25.39

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mailchimp Sue 
Boucher 02/04/2025 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 02/18/2025 $0.79

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 02/18/2025 $8.31

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 02/21/2025 $31.61

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 02/21/2025 $34.57

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 03/03/2025 $0.79

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Sue 
Boucher 03/03/2025 $25.55

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mailchimp Sue 
Boucher 03/03/2025 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 03/05/2025 $9.88

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 03/19/2025 $137.30
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ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 03/25/2025 $26.69

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 03/26/2025 $179.61

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 03/31/2025 $104.52

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

google Sue 
Boucher 04/02/2025 $25.55

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 04/03/2025 $1.98

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail chimp Sue 
Boucher 04/04/2025 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 04/16/2025 $2.77

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

google Sue 
Boucher 05/02/2025 $25.57

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mailchimp Sue 
Boucher 05/05/2025 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 05/07/2025 $1.98

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 05/14/2025 $3.95

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 05/21/2025 $2.77

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 06/01/2025 $1.98
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Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google Voice Sue 
Boucher 06/02/2025 $25.57

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail services Sue 
Boucher 06/04/2025 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 06/15/2025 $2.77

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 06/29/2025 $3.95

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 06/30/2025 $51.36

Friends of Jeff McKay 
PO Box 10066 
Alexandria, VA 22310

donation Sue 
Boucher 06/30/2025 $144.00

Total This Period $1,063.60
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Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Bierman, James  
5951        Ranleigh Manor Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

03/05/2024 $2,500.00

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

07/29/2024 $1,000.00

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

12/23/2024 $2,500.00

Total This Period $6,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 67 $17,220.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 33 $1,995.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 100 $19,215.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $1.14

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $1,063.60

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $1,063.60

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $6,000.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $6,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $6,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $13,638.71

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $19,215.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$1.14

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $19,216.14

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $32,854.85

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$1,063.60

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $1,063.60

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $31,791.25

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $6,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $2,031.06

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $20,989.14

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $19,216.14

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $40,205.28

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $42,236.34

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $9,381.49

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$1,063.60

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $10,445.09

29. Ending Balance $31,791.25
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